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Friday 23rd January 2026 Edition 247 

Hello from the Head… 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

  Astley Advertiser 

     

                                           

Well done to our Turtles on their class assembly this week; it was great to see everything they have 
been learning and it was delivered with such confidence.  We look forward to seeing our Sharks in 
action next Wednesday at 2:45pm.  Thank you to the Sharks parents who attended the Maths meeting 
- it is great to have the opportunity to work together in the best interests of the children. 

A huge thank you for your support in our new online community… we now have 196 followers on 
Instagram!  This is a fantastic start and we can’t wait to keep sharing positivity and learning…please 
follow us @astleyprimary if you haven’t done so already. 

Well done to Hector from Penguins class, and lots of members of Dolphins class newly topping the TT 
Rockstars Leaderboard this week!  Fantastic efforts – don’t forget to keep practising at home.  It has 
been wonderful to award so many reading prizes this week too for over and above reading…keep it up 
all!   

Miss Peacock has chosen our Music Mix today, have a good weekend. 

     

Dolphins practising their art skills in our great outdoors!           Our Penguins Attendance superstars                   Lions enjoying their senses experiment  
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
 

Tuesday 27th January 4:30pm:   Governor Meeting  

Wednesday 28th January 2:45pm:   Sharks Class Assembly  

Wednesday 4th February 2:45pm:   Dolphins Class Assembly 

Tuesday 10th February:    Governor Deep Dive Day 

Tuesday 10th February    Safer Internet ACE Day  

w/c 16th February:     Half Term 

 

Monday 23rd February:    Spring Two – children back 

Tuesday 24th February 1:30-4:30pm:   Sharks STEAM event at Gresham’s 

Wednesday 4th March 2:45pm:   Penguins Class Assembly  

Thursday 5th March:    World Book Day – details tbc 

Friday 6th March 2026:    Lions and Tigers trip to ROARR! Dinosaur Park 

w/c 9th March:     Assessment Week 

Wednesday 11th March 2:45pm:   Tigers Class Assembly  

Wednesday 18th March 2:45pm:   Lions Class Assembly  

Wednesday 18th March:    Dolphins’ Norfolk Wildlife Trust workshop in school  

Friday 20th March:     Red Nose Day  

Friday 20th March:     Final Celebration Assembly incl. a Rocksteady Band Performance  

w/c 23rd March:     Parents Evenings this week  

Monday 23rd March:    Turtles and Penguins Roman / Greek workshops in school  

Tuesday 24th March 4:30pm:    Governor Meeting  

Wednesday 25th March 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly  

Friday 27th March:     Science ACE Day (no assembly today) 

Friday 27th March:     End of Term – Easter Holidays 

 

Monday 13th April:     Summer One – children back 

Monday 13th April:     Turtles  Swimming starts today, every Monday 

Tuesday 14th April:     Forest School starts – Lions and Sharks details tbc  

Monday 20th April:     Maths ACE Day 

Tuesday 21st April:     Governor Deep Dive Day 

Monday 4th May:     Bank holiday – school closed  

Tuesday 5th May:     Class Photographs  

w/c 11th May:     End of Key Stage Two Assessments – SATs Week  

Monday 4th May:     School closed-  bank holiday 

w/c 25th May:     Half Term 

 

w/c 1st and 8th June:    Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

w/c 8th June:     Year 1 Phonics Screening  

w/c 15th June:     ACE Active Week 

Tuesday 16th June:     Sports Day KS2 morning, KS1 afternoon  

Wednesday 17th June:    Bears Hearing and Vision NHS check 

Thurs 25th/Fri 26th June:    School closed – training days  

Friday 3rd July 9:05am:    Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 6th July:     ACE Year Ahead transition week – move up to new classes  

Tuesday 7th July 4:30pm:    Governor Meeting  

Monday 13th July 9:30am:    KS2 (Y3,4,5,6) Summer Show to the school 

Monday 13th July 1:30pm:    KS2 (Y3,4,5,6) Summer Show for Families 

Tuesday 14th July 9:30am:    KS2 (Y3,4,5,6) Summer Show for Families 

Wednesday 15th overnight / Thurs 16th July:  Sharkitude – Year 6 Leavers’ Festival on the field  

Friday 17th July 10:30am:    Sharks Leavers Assembly for Y6 Families  

Friday 17th July:     End of Summer Term – Summer Holiday – finish at 1:15pm 

 

                                                                                                                 

        

 

  

   

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Hector Young Penguins 
2 Amelia Bamforth Dolphins 
3 Kacie George Dolphins 
4 Amelia Brown Dolphins 
5 Macie Curle Dolphins 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

BEARS 

 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

INCLUSIVE 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


